

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 029 N-271 & 029 S-271
PCN : I2AU & I2AV
COUNTY : Minnehaha
TYPE OF WORK : Erosion Control and Pipe Repair

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$110,249.00

LETTING DATE : 6/2/2011

BIDDERS				Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 8916 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		T & R Contracting Inc. 5000 N Gulby Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Buskerud Construction, Inc. PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Friessen Construction Co., Inc. 615 S. Marion Road Sioux Falss, SD 57106		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		None		BATES CONSTRUCTION CO. BOB LAW, INC HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS JEFF MILLER K & L LANDSCAPE & CONST. KALB CONSTRUCTION KRIECH CONSTRUCTION METRO CONSTRUCTION NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST. CO. NORTHERN PLAINS CONST. OBAN CONSTRUCTION PAK CONSTRUCTION ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC. RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC. SMITH & SMITH CONSTRUCTION TOTAL TILLING INC. TRILAWNS ANDERSON FENCING & SEEDING BRONC CONSTRUCTION GRANGAARD CONST. INC. KIRK BARNES CONSTRUCTION INC.	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	4624.00	LUMP SUM	4600.00	LUMP SUM	22500.00				
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	8	60.00	480.00	12.00	96.00	28.00	224.00				
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00	115.00	115.00				
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1949	3.00	5847.00	4.90	9550.10	12.00	23388.00				
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	37	13.50	499.50	10.00	370.00	25.00	925.00				
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1977	13.50	26689.50	16.50	32620.50	32.00	63264.00				
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	8	100.00	800.00	20.00	160.00	70.00	560.00				
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1	650.00	650.00	300.00	300.00	225.00	225.00				
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	535	2.10	1123.50	2.16	1155.60	1.50	802.50				
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2520.00	LUMP SUM	7600.00	LUMP SUM	6500.00				
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	787.50	787.50	810.00	810.00	1250.00	1250.00				
730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	936	5.36	5016.96	5.50	5148.00	26.00	24336.00				
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	5.9	1470.00	8673.00	1512.00	8920.80	2400.00	14160.00				
734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2986	1.79	5344.94	1.84	5494.24	2.90	8659.40				
734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	319	4.00	1276.00	4.10	1307.90	5.95	1898.05				
734E0133	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	327	13.44	4394.88	13.85	4528.95	7.75	2534.25				
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	290	3.15	913.50	3.24	939.60	5.00	1450.00				
734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	3134	0.21	658.14	0.22	689.48	1.00	3134.00				
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	116	5.25	609.00	5.40	626.40	5.00	580.00				
TOTALS				71207.42		85017.57		176505.20		Invalid Bid - No Bid Bond			

